Share registry and listing expenses (28,792) (17,033) (28,792) (17,033)

 Information and technology expense (9,272) (3,181) (9,272) (3,181)

 Impairment write off on exploration costs (614) (33,354) (614) (3,354)

 Loss on disposals of property, plant and equipment (7,130) - (7,130) -

 Other expenses (50,380) (46,649) (38,958) (72,757)

 Finance costs  (17,141) (11,992) (17,141) (11,992)

 Loss before income tax 4 (546,033) (499,188) (533,111) (510,837)

 Income tax expense 5 - - - -

 Loss for the year  (546,033) (499,188) (533,111) (510,837)

 Overall Operations

 Basic earnings (loss) per share (cents per share) 8 (0.31) (0.41)

 Diluted earnings (loss) per share (cents per share) 8 (0.31) (0.41)

Income Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 29

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 40

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 40

Parent Entity
Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for 30 June 2005

Note
Previous

GAAP at 30
June 2005

Effect of
Transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

$ $ $

Revenue from continuing activities 21,966 - 21,966

Employee benefits expense 108,528 - 108,528
Director’s securities benefits expense 2a - 63,250 63,250
Professional expenses 117,164 - 117,164
Occupancy expenses 75,414 - 75,414
Travel expenses 31,403 - 31,403
Marketing expense 170 - 170
Depreciation and amortisation expense 9,813 - 9,813
Insurance 18,744 - 18,744
Share registry and listing expenses 17,033 - 17,033
Information and technology expenses 3,181 - 3,181
Impairment and writeoff on exploration costs 3,354 - 3,354
Other expenses 72,757 - 72,757
Finance costs 11,992 - 11,992
Loss before income tax expense (447,587) (63,250) (510,837)
Income tax expense - - -
Loss for the year (447,587) (63,250) (510,837)

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2006

The balance sheet is to be read in conjunction with the attached notes.
rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 30

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 JUNE 2006

Consolidated Entity Parent Entity
2006 2005 2006 2005 Note

$ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

 Cash and cash equivalents 9 427,549 59,216 427,549 59,216

 Receivables 10 40,304 48,456 40,077 47,809

 Other current assets 13 4,250 13,280 4,250 13,280
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 472,103 120,952 471,876 120,305

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

 Receivables 10 170,000 183,502 170,000 170,500

 Property, plant and equipment 12 255,564 267,723 255,564 267,723

 Exploration & evaluation costs carried forward 14 2,305,968 1,900,615 2,305,968 1,900,615

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 2,731,532 2,351,840   2,731,532   2,338,838

TOTAL ASSETS 3,203,635 2,472,792 3,203,408 2,459,143

CURRENT LIABILITIES

 Payables 15 159,566 142,569 158,066 140,569

 Interest-bearing liabilities 16 107,833 107,000 107,833 107,000

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 267,399 249,569 265,899 247,569

TOTAL LIABILITIES   267,399 249,569 265,899 247,569

NET ASSETS 2,936,236 2,223,223 2,937,509 2,211,574

EQUITY

 Contributed equity 17 10,315,754 9,172,080 10,315,754 9,172,080

 Options reserve 17 227,502 112,130 227,502 112,130

 Retained profits  (7,607,020) (7,060,987) (7,605,747) (7,072,636)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,936,236 2,223,223 2,937,509 2,211,574

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 30

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 39

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 39

Income tax expense - - -
Loss for the year (435,938) (63,250) (499,188)

Note 2 First-time adoption of Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards (Cont’d)
Consolidated Entity
Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for 30 June 2005

Note
Previous

GAAP at 30
June 2005

Effect of
Transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

$ $ $

Revenue from continuing activities 41,966 - 41,966

41,966 - 41,966

Employee benefits expense  108,528 - 108,528
Director’s securities benefits expense 2a - 63,250 63,250
Professional expenses  117,164 - 117,164
Occupancy expenses  79,873 - 79,873
Travel expenses  31,403 - 31,403
Marketing expense  170 - 170
Depreciation and amortisation expense  9,813 - 9,813
Insurance  18,744 - 18,744
Share registry and listing expenses  17,033 - 17,033
Information and technology expenses  3,181 - 3,181
Impairment and writeoff on exploration costs  33,354 - 33,354
Other expenses  46,649 - 46,649
Finance costs 11,992 - 11,992
Loss before income tax expense (435,938) (63,250) (499,188)

Balance Sheet
As at 30 June 2006

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2006

The Statement of Changes in Equity is to be read in conjunction with the attached notes.
rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 31

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

 Economic Entity  Year Ended 30 June 2006
   Share

Capital -
Ordinary

$

Accumulated
Losses

$

Options
Reserve

$

Total

$
 Balance at 1 July 2005  9,172,080 (7,060,987) 112,130 2,223,223
 Shares issued during the year 1,248,701 - - 1,248,701
 Transaction costs related to shares issued (105,027) - - (105,027)
 Options issued during the year  - - 115,372 115,372
 Loss attributable to the entity for the period  - (546,033) - (546,033)
 Balance at 30 June 2006  10,315,754 (7,607,020) 227,502 2,936,236

 Economic Entity  Year Ended 30 June 2005
   Share

Capital –
Ordinary

$

Accumulated
Losses

$

Options
Reserve

$

Total

$
 Balance at 1 July 2004  8,242,759 (6,561,799) 48,880 1,729,840
 Shares issued during the period 989,111 - - 989,111
 Transaction costs related to shares issued (59,790) - - (59,790)
 Options issued during the year  - - 63,250 63,250
 Loss attributable to the entity for the period  - (499,188) - (499,188)
 Balance at 30 June 2005  9,172,080 (7,060,987) 112,130 2,223,223

 Parent Entity  Year Ended 30 June 2006
   Share

Capital –
Ordinary

$

Accumulated
Losses

$

Options
Reserve

$

Total

$
 Balance at 1 July 2005  9,172,080 (7,072,636) 112,130 2,211,574
 Shares issued during the period 1,248,701 - - 1,248,701
 Transaction costs related to shares issued (105,027) - - (105,027)
 Options issued during the year  - - 115,372 115,372
 Loss attributable to the entity for the period  - (533,111) - (533,111)
 Balance at 30 June 2006  10,315,754 (7,605,747) 227,502 2,937,509

 Parent Entity  Year Ended 30 June 2005
   Share

Capital –
Ordinary

$

Accumulated
Losses

$

Options
Reserve

$

Total

$
 Balance at 1 July 2004  8,242,759 (6,561,799) 48,880 1,729,840
 Shares issued during the period 989,111 - - 989,111
 Transaction costs related to shares issued (59,790) - - (59,790)
 Options issued during the year  - - 63,250 63,250
 Loss attributable to the entity for the period  - (510,837) - (510,837)
 Balance at 30 June 2005  9,172,080 (7,072,636) 112,130 2,211,574

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 31

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 38

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 38

Note 2 First-time adoption of Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards (Cont’d)
Parent Entity
Reconciliation of Equity at 30 June 2005

Note
Previous

GAAP at 30
June 2005

Effect of
Transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

  $ $ $
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 59,216 - 59,216
Trade and other receivables 47,809 - 47,809
Other current assets 13,280 - 13,280
Total current assets 120,305 - 120,305

Non-current Assets
Trade and other receivables 170,500 - 170,500
Property, plant and equipment 267,723 - 267,723
Exploration and evaluation costs carried forward 1,900,615 - 1,900,615
Total non-current assets 2,338,838 - 2,338,838
Total Assets 2,459,143 - 2,459,143

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 140,569 - 140,569
Short-term borrowings 107,000 - 107,000
Total current liabilities 247,569 - 247,569
Total Liabilities 247,569 - 247,569

Net Assets 2,211,574 - 2,211,574

Equity
Issued capital  9,172,080 - 9,172,080
Options reserve 2a 48,880 63,250 112,130
Retained earnings 2a (7,009,386) (63,250) (7,072,636)
Total Equity 2,211,574 - 2,211,574

Statement of Changes in Equity
For the year ended 30 June 2006

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2006

The Cash Flow Statement is to be read in conjunction with the attached notes.
rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 32

CASH FLOW STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

Consolidated Entity Parent Entity
2006 2005 2006 2005 Note

$ $ $ $

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Receipts from customers 8,819 18,061 8,819 18,061

Payments to suppliers and employees (417,480) (327,362) (414,794) (318,444)

Interest received 21,435 7,817 21,435 7,817

Interest and finance costs paid (14,941) (16,077) (14,941) (16,077)

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities 24a (402,167) (317,561) (399,481) (308,643)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 805 - 805 -

Proceeds received on behalf of subsidiary - - 10,316 22,000

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (3,042) (2,899) (3,042) (2,899)

Payment for mining tenement exploration (408,862) (317,298) (408,862) (317,298)

Proceeds from sale of mining tenements - 22,000 - -

Purchase of other non-current assets - (66,629) - (66,629)

Proceeds from refunds of non-current assets  37,925 - 24,923 -

Payment on behalf of subsidiary - - - (8,918)

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (373,174) (364,826) (375,860) (373,744)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of shares 1,248,701 722,938 1,248,701 722,938

Proceeds from loan – related party - 63,250 - 63,250

Transaction costs associated with share issues (105,027) (29,356) (105,027) (29,356)

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 1,143,674 756,832 1,143,674 756,832

Net increase in cash held 368,333 74,445 368,333 74,445

Cash at beginning of the year 59,216 (15,229) 59,216 (15,229)
Cash at end of the year 9 427,549 59,216 427,549 59,216

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 32

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 37

Note 2 First-time adoption of Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards
Consolidated Entity
Reconciliation of Equity at 1 July 2004
In preparing its opening Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards (“AIFRS”) statement of assets and liabilities, there
were no adjustments to amounts reported previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with its old basis of accounting (previous
GAAP).

Reconciliation of Equity at 30 June 2005

Note
Previous

GAAP at 30
June 2005

Effect of
Transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

Assets $ $ $
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 59,216 - 59,216
Trade and other receivables 48,456 - 48,456
Other current assets 13,280 - 13,280
Total current assets 120,952 - 120,952

Non-current Assets
Trade and other receivables 183,502 - 183,502
Property, plant and equipment 267,723 - 267,723
Exploration and evaluation costs carried forward 1,900,615 - 1,900,615
Total non-current assets 2,351,840 - 2,351,840
Total Assets 2,472,792 - 2,472,792

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 142,569 - 142,569
Short-term borrowings 107,000 - 107,000
Total current liabilities 249,569 - 249,569
Total Liabilities 249,569 - 249,569

Net Assets 2,223,223 - 2,223,223

Equity
Issued capital  9,172,080 - 9,172,080
Options reserve 2a 48,880 63,250 112,130
Retained earnings 2a (6,997,737) (63,250) (7,060,987)
Total Equity 2,223,223 - 2,223,223

Parent Entity
Reconciliation of Equity at 1 July 2004
In preparing its opening Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards (“AIFRS”) statement of assets and liabilities, there
were no adjustments to amounts reported previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with its old basis of accounting (previous
GAAP).

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 37

Cash Flow Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2006

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2006

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

Transaction costs associated with share issues (105,027) (29,356) (105,027) (29,356)

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 1,143,674 756,832 1,143,674 756,832

Net increase in cash held 368,333 74,445 368,333 74,445

Cash at beginning of the year 59,216 (15,229) 59,216 (15,229)
Cash at end of the year 9 427,549 59,216 427,549 59,216

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 32

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 37

Note 2 First-time adoption of Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards
Consolidated Entity
Reconciliation of Equity at 1 July 2004
In preparing its opening Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards (“AIFRS”) statement of assets and liabilities, there
were no adjustments to amounts reported previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with its old basis of accounting (previous
GAAP).

Reconciliation of Equity at 30 June 2005

Note
Previous

GAAP at 30
June 2005

Effect of
Transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

Assets $ $ $
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 59,216 - 59,216
Trade and other receivables 48,456 - 48,456
Other current assets 13,280 - 13,280
Total current assets 120,952 - 120,952

Non-current Assets
Trade and other receivables 183,502 - 183,502
Property, plant and equipment 267,723 - 267,723
Exploration and evaluation costs carried forward 1,900,615 - 1,900,615
Total non-current assets 2,351,840 - 2,351,840
Total Assets 2,472,792 - 2,472,792

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 142,569 - 142,569
Short-term borrowings 107,000 - 107,000
Total current liabilities 249,569 - 249,569
Total Liabilities 249,569 - 249,569

Net Assets 2,223,223 - 2,223,223

Equity
Issued capital  9,172,080 - 9,172,080
Options reserve 2a 48,880 63,250 112,130
Retained earnings 2a (6,997,737) (63,250) (7,060,987)
Total Equity 2,223,223 - 2,223,223

Parent Entity
Reconciliation of Equity at 1 July 2004
In preparing its opening Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards (“AIFRS”) statement of assets and liabilities, there
were no adjustments to amounts reported previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with its old basis of accounting (previous
GAAP).

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 37

Cash Flow Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2006

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2006

The Statement of Changes in Equity is to be read in conjunction with the attached notes.
rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 31

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

 Economic Entity  Year Ended 30 June 2006
   Share

Capital -
Ordinary

$

Accumulated
Losses

$

Options
Reserve

$

Total

$
 Balance at 1 July 2005  9,172,080 (7,060,987) 112,130 2,223,223
 Shares issued during the year 1,248,701 - - 1,248,701
 Transaction costs related to shares issued (105,027) - - (105,027)
 Options issued during the year  - - 115,372 115,372
 Loss attributable to the entity for the period  - (546,033) - (546,033)
 Balance at 30 June 2006  10,315,754 (7,607,020) 227,502 2,936,236

 Economic Entity  Year Ended 30 June 2005
   Share

Capital –
Ordinary

$

Accumulated
Losses

$

Options
Reserve

$

Total

$
 Balance at 1 July 2004  8,242,759 (6,561,799) 48,880 1,729,840
 Shares issued during the period 989,111 - - 989,111
 Transaction costs related to shares issued (59,790) - - (59,790)
 Options issued during the year  - - 63,250 63,250
 Loss attributable to the entity for the period  - (499,188) - (499,188)
 Balance at 30 June 2005  9,172,080 (7,060,987) 112,130 2,223,223

 Parent Entity  Year Ended 30 June 2006
   Share

Capital –
Ordinary

$

Accumulated
Losses

$

Options
Reserve

$

Total

$
 Balance at 1 July 2005  9,172,080 (7,072,636) 112,130 2,211,574
 Shares issued during the period 1,248,701 - - 1,248,701
 Transaction costs related to shares issued (105,027) - - (105,027)
 Options issued during the year  - - 115,372 115,372
 Loss attributable to the entity for the period  - (533,111) - (533,111)
 Balance at 30 June 2006  10,315,754 (7,605,747) 227,502 2,937,509

 Parent Entity  Year Ended 30 June 2005
   Share

Capital –
Ordinary

$

Accumulated
Losses

$

Options
Reserve

$

Total

$
 Balance at 1 July 2004  8,242,759 (6,561,799) 48,880 1,729,840
 Shares issued during the period 989,111 - - 989,111
 Transaction costs related to shares issued (59,790) - - (59,790)
 Options issued during the year  - - 63,250 63,250
 Loss attributable to the entity for the period  - (510,837) - (510,837)
 Balance at 30 June 2005  9,172,080 (7,072,636) 112,130 2,211,574

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 31

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 38

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 38

Note 2 First-time adoption of Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards (Cont’d)
Parent Entity
Reconciliation of Equity at 30 June 2005

Note
Previous

GAAP at 30
June 2005

Effect of
Transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

  $ $ $
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 59,216 - 59,216
Trade and other receivables 47,809 - 47,809
Other current assets 13,280 - 13,280
Total current assets 120,305 - 120,305

Non-current Assets
Trade and other receivables 170,500 - 170,500
Property, plant and equipment 267,723 - 267,723
Exploration and evaluation costs carried forward 1,900,615 - 1,900,615
Total non-current assets 2,338,838 - 2,338,838
Total Assets 2,459,143 - 2,459,143

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 140,569 - 140,569
Short-term borrowings 107,000 - 107,000
Total current liabilities 247,569 - 247,569
Total Liabilities 247,569 - 247,569

Net Assets 2,211,574 - 2,211,574

Equity
Issued capital  9,172,080 - 9,172,080
Options reserve 2a 48,880 63,250 112,130
Retained earnings 2a (7,009,386) (63,250) (7,072,636)
Total Equity 2,211,574 - 2,211,574

Statement of Changes in Equity
For the year ended 30 June 2006

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2006

The balance sheet is to be read in conjunction with the attached notes.
rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 30

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 JUNE 2006

Consolidated Entity Parent Entity
2006 2005 2006 2005 Note

$ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

 Cash and cash equivalents 9 427,549 59,216 427,549 59,216

 Receivables 10 40,304 48,456 40,077 47,809

 Other current assets 13 4,250 13,280 4,250 13,280
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 472,103 120,952 471,876 120,305

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

 Receivables 10 170,000 183,502 170,000 170,500

 Property, plant and equipment 12 255,564 267,723 255,564 267,723

 Exploration & evaluation costs carried forward 14 2,305,968 1,900,615 2,305,968 1,900,615

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 2,731,532 2,351,840   2,731,532   2,338,838

TOTAL ASSETS 3,203,635 2,472,792 3,203,408 2,459,143

CURRENT LIABILITIES

 Payables 15 159,566 142,569 158,066 140,569

 Interest-bearing liabilities 16 107,833 107,000 107,833 107,000

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 267,399 249,569 265,899 247,569

TOTAL LIABILITIES   267,399 249,569 265,899 247,569

NET ASSETS 2,936,236 2,223,223 2,937,509 2,211,574

EQUITY

 Contributed equity 17 10,315,754 9,172,080 10,315,754 9,172,080

 Options reserve 17 227,502 112,130 227,502 112,130

 Retained profits  (7,607,020) (7,060,987) (7,605,747) (7,072,636)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,936,236 2,223,223 2,937,509 2,211,574

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 30

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 39

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 39

Income tax expense - - -
Loss for the year (435,938) (63,250) (499,188)

Note 2 First-time adoption of Australian equivalents to international financial reporting standards (Cont’d)
Consolidated Entity
Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for 30 June 2005

Note
Previous

GAAP at 30
June 2005

Effect of
Transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

$ $ $

Revenue from continuing activities 41,966 - 41,966

41,966 - 41,966

Employee benefits expense  108,528 - 108,528
Director’s securities benefits expense 2a - 63,250 63,250
Professional expenses  117,164 - 117,164
Occupancy expenses  79,873 - 79,873
Travel expenses  31,403 - 31,403
Marketing expense  170 - 170
Depreciation and amortisation expense  9,813 - 9,813
Insurance  18,744 - 18,744
Share registry and listing expenses  17,033 - 17,033
Information and technology expenses  3,181 - 3,181
Impairment and writeoff on exploration costs  33,354 - 33,354
Other expenses  46,649 - 46,649
Finance costs 11,992 - 11,992
Loss before income tax expense (435,938) (63,250) (499,188)

Balance Sheet
As at 30 June 2006

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 29

INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

Consolidated Entity Parent Entity
2006 2005 2006 2005 Note

$ $ $ $

 Revenue from continuing activities 3 31,352 41,966 31,352 21,966

 Employees benefits expense  (125,096) (108,528) (125,096) (108,528)

 Director’s securities benefits expense  (113,072) (63,250) (113,072) (63,250)

 Professional costs  (128,803) (117,164) (127,303) (117,164)

[…]

Share registry and listing expenses (28,792) (17,033) (28,792) (17,033)

 Information and technology expense (9,272) (3,181) (9,272) (3,181)

 Impairment write off on exploration costs (614) (33,354) (614) (3,354)

 Loss on disposals of property, plant and equipment (7,130) - (7,130) -

 Other expenses (50,380) (46,649) (38,958) (72,757)

 Finance costs  (17,141) (11,992) (17,141) (11,992)

 Loss before income tax 4 (546,033) (499,188) (533,111) (510,837)

 Income tax expense 5 - - - -

 Loss for the year  (546,033) (499,188) (533,111) (510,837)

 Overall Operations

 Basic earnings (loss) per share (cents per share) 8 (0.31) (0.41)

 Diluted earnings (loss) per share (cents per share) 8 (0.31) (0.41)

Income Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 29

rimfire pacific mining nl - 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders

Page 40

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 40

Parent Entity
Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for 30 June 2005

Note
Previous

GAAP at 30
June 2005

Effect of
Transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

$ $ $

Revenue from continuing activities 21,966 - 21,966

Employee benefits expense 108,528 - 108,528
Director’s securities benefits expense 2a - 63,250 63,250
Professional expenses 117,164 - 117,164
Occupancy expenses 75,414 - 75,414
Travel expenses 31,403 - 31,403
Marketing expense 170 - 170
Depreciation and amortisation expense 9,813 - 9,813
Insurance 18,744 - 18,744
Share registry and listing expenses 17,033 - 17,033
Information and technology expenses 3,181 - 3,181
Impairment and writeoff on exploration costs 3,354 - 3,354
Other expenses 72,757 - 72,757
Finance costs 11,992 - 11,992
Loss before income tax expense (447,587) (63,250) (510,837)
Income tax expense - - -
Loss for the year (447,587) (63,250) (510,837)

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2006

rimfire pacific mining nl – 2006 Annual Report to Shareholders
Page 28

SCHEDULE OF MINING TENEMENTS

Project. Units Reference Date
Granted Expiry Date Registered

Holder State Mineral Focus

Fifield  21 EL6241a 17-May-04 16-May-06 100% Rimfire NSW Platinum.

Fifield 40 EL5534b 23-Oct-98 22-Oct-06 100% Rimfire NSW Platinum.

Fifield. 18 EL5565 24-Mar-99 23-March-07 100% Rimfire NSW Platinum.

Fifield. 50 EL6144 24-Oct-03 23-Oct-07 100% Rimfire NSW Platinum.

Fifield 1.9ha MC305 17-Nov-04 17-Nov-09 100% Rimfire NSW Gold/Platinum/